Incident Date

9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

Report Number

RMP22-008525
RMP22-008526

RMP22-008528
RMP22-008528
RMP22-008529

RMP22-008530

RMP22-008531
RMP22-008532
RMP22-008533

RMP22-008534
RMP22-008535

RMP22-008536

RMP22-008537

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2101 THEDA LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2802 ORIOLE LN

2607 SPRUCE CT

4710 ARBOR DR

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 MARTIN LN

2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1402 GOLF RD

2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2802 MEADOW DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

ROHLWING RD /
INDUSTRIAL AVE

2400 GOLF RD
2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY

INDUSTRIAL AVE /
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 2204
ALGONQUIN RD

600 HICKS RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

Incident

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ALARM

ALARM

ALARM

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

911 TEST CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

10/3/2022 7:45:22 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022

RMP22-008538
RMP22-008539
RMP22-008540
RMP22-008541

RMP22-008542
RMP22-008543
RMP22-008545

RMP22-008544

RMP22-008547
RMP22-008548
RMP22-008549
RMP22-008550

RMP22-008553

RMP22-008554

2400 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2220 ALGONQUIN RD

62 MDWBROOK

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2207
HERON CT

3900 OWL DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2720 KIRCHOFF RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 CAMPBELL ST
4710 ARBOR DR
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3705 PHEASANT DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

2802 ORIOLE LN
APPROX LOC:4401
LINDEN LN

4403 LINDEN LN

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

911 TEST CALL
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE

INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 3
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/3/2022 7:45:22 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022

RMP22-008555

RMP22-008556

RMP22-008557
RMP22-008558

RMP22-008559

RMP22-008560
RMP22-008561

RMP22-008562
RMP22-008563
RMP22-008564
RMP22-008565

RMP22-008566

RMP22-008567
RMP22-008568

RMP22-008569

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
5005 NEWPORT DR
2400 GOLF RD

LAT: <42.069311> LONG:

<-88.027267>
2401 GEORGE ST

4305 WEBER DR
2800 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
515 CROSSING CT
2800 CENTRAL RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

S MEACHAM RD / OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

1460 GOLF RD
3500 PLUM GROVE DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

MILL CREEK LN/
SILENTBROOK LN

4305 WEBER DR

1 SHANNON LN
1301 MEIJER DR
2103 ST JAMES ST
2103 ST JAMES ST
LOWES

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

RECKLESS DRIVING
911 INFO CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ROBBERY
SPECIAL

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

PUBLIC SERVICE
911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/3/2022 7:45:22 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/3/2022 7:45:22 AM



