



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/26/2022		2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008525	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008526	2802 ORIOLE LN	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/26/2022		2607 SPRUCE CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	
9/26/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008528	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008528	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008529	2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008530	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		1402 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/26/2022		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008531	2802 MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/26/2022	RMP22-008532	1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008533	ROHLWING RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		2400 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008534	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008535	INDUSTRIAL AVE / ROHLWING RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008536	APPROX LOC: 2204 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/26/2022	RMP22-008537	600 HICKS RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/26/2022		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/26/2022		2400 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008538	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/26/2022	RMP22-008539	2220 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/26/2022	RMP22-008540	62 MDWBROOK	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/26/2022	RMP22-008541	APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/26/2022		APPROX LOC:2207 HERON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008542	3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008543	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008545	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/26/2022	RMP22-008544	2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/26/2022		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008547	4710 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008548	3255 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008549	3705 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008550	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008553	2802 ORIOLE LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/26/2022		APPROX LOC:4401 LINDEN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008554	4403 LINDEN LN	CODE 3	
9/26/2022		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/26/2022	RMP22-008555	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008556	2400 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		LAT: <42.069311> LONG: <-88.027267>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008557	2401 GEORGE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/26/2022	RMP22-008558	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	
9/26/2022		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008559	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		515 CROSSING CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/26/2022	RMP22-008560	2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/26/2022	RMP22-008561	2800 CENTRAL RD	ROBBERY	
9/26/2022		S MEACHAM RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
9/26/2022	RMP22-008562	1460 GOLF RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/26/2022	RMP22-008563	3500 PLUM GROVE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008564	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008565	MILL CREEK LN / SILENTBROOK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/26/2022	RMP22-008566	4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/26/2022		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/26/2022	RMP22-008567	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/26/2022	RMP22-008568	2103 ST JAMES ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/26/2022		2103 ST JAMES ST	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/26/2022	RMP22-008569	LOWES	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER